

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

MAIN CASE No.: **W.P. No. 7390 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	11.03.2025	<p><b><u>TVK,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>WP.No. 7390 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Issue notice before admission.</p> <p>Learned Government Pleader for Social Welfare takes notice for respondent No.1, Sri Farhan Azam Khan, learned Standing Counsel takes notice for respondent No.2, and both the counsel waive further notice.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to take out personal notice to unofficial respondent No.3 by RPAD/Speed Post and file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>Subject to filing proof of service, list after three (03) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>11.03.2025</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;">gra</p>	

--	--	--	--